



**Allied Blenders  
and Distillers**

July 24, 2024

To,

<b>BSE Limited</b> Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001 <b>Scrip Code (BSE): 544203</b>	<b>National Stock Exchange of India Limited</b> Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051 <b>Symbol: ABDL</b>
--	--

**Sub: Newspaper Publication – Disclosure under provisions of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“Listing Regulations”)**

Dear Sir/Ma’am,

Pursuant to the applicable provisions of the Listing Regulations, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisement pertaining to audited financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024. The advertisements were published on July 24, 2024 in Business Standard (English) (all editions) and Lakshdeep (Marathi) newspapers in terms of the provisions of Regulation 47 of Listing Regulations. This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

**For Allied Blenders and Distillers Limited**

**Ritesh Shah**  
**Company Secretary and Compliance Officer**  
**Membership no. ACS 14037**

**Allied Blenders and Distillers Limited**

*(Formerly known as Allied Blenders and Distillers Private Limited)*

Ashford Centre, 3<sup>rd</sup> and 4<sup>th</sup> floor, Shankarrao Naram Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai – 400013. T.: +91 22 4300 1111 Email : [info@abdindia.com](mailto:info@abdindia.com)  
Registered Office: 394/C, Ground Floor, Lamington Chambers, Lamington Road, Mumbai – 400004, India. T.: +91-22 6777 9777. F.: + 91-22 67779725  
[www.abdindia.com](http://www.abdindia.com) CIN No: U15511MH2008PLC187368

**Allied Blenders and Distillers Limited**  
Registered Office: 394-C Lamington Chambers, Lamington Road, Mumbai-400004, Maharashtra, India  
Corporate Identification Number : U15511MH2008PLC187368 | Website : www.abdindia.com  
(Regulation 47 (1)(b) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015)

**Extract of Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2024**  
(₹ in Lakhs except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
		1	Total Income from Operations	1,76,010.60	2,07,781.33	1,71,754.88	7,67,586.45	7,11,776.82	1,75,985.31	2,07,746.89	1,71,729.54
2	Net Profit (Before Tax and Exceptional Items)	156.63	241.18	75.76	2,265.98	927.27	(141.60)	165.75	(15.68)	1,777.03	594.54
3	Net Profit Before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	156.63	(257.44)	75.76	1,767.36	927.27	(141.60)	(332.87)	(15.68)	1,278.41	594.54
4	Net Profit after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	57.34	(366.89)	(36.21)	671.57	493.64	(240.62)	(442.32)	(128.11)	182.89	160.01
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	64.21	(402.64)	(6.71)	571.19	533.70	(233.75)	(478.07)	(96.61)	82.51	200.07
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 2/- Per share)	4,882.27	4,882.27	4,882.27	4,882.27	4,882.27	4,882.27	4,882.27	4,882.27	4,882.27	4,882.27
7	Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	38,124.72	37,553.53	-	-	-	35,810.55	35,728.04
8	Earning per Equity Share on Net profit after tax (fully paid up equity share of Rs. 2/- each)	0.02	(0.15)	(0.01)	0.28	0.20	(0.10)	(0.18)	(0.05)	0.07	0.07
	(a) Basic	0.02	(0.15)	(0.01)	0.28	0.20	(0.10)	(0.18)	(0.05)	0.07	0.07
	(b) Diluted	0.02	(0.15)	(0.01)	0.28	0.20	(0.10)	(0.18)	(0.05)	0.07	0.07

**Notes:**  
1. The (Standalone & Consolidated) financial results of Allied Blenders and Distillers Limited (the Holding Company) and its subsidiaries (together referred to as 'the Group') has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of applicable Indian Accounting Standards, prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the 'Act') read with The Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and is in compliance with the presentation and disclosure requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).  
2. The (Standalone & Consolidated) financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Holding Company at their respective meetings held on 22 July 2024. There are no qualifications in the audit report issued for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2024.  
3. Subsequent to the year ended 31 March 2024, the Holding Company completed its Initial Public Offer (IPO) of 53,390,079 equity shares of face value of ₹ 2 each at an issue price of ₹ 281 per share comprising fresh issue of 35,596,486 equity shares and offer for sale of 17,793,593 equity shares by selling shareholders, resulting in equity shares of the Holding Company being listed on the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) and BSE Limited (BSE) on 02 July 2024.  
4. During the current year, SEBI approval dated 16 December 2022 for the Draft red herring prospectus filed on 28 June 2022 was withdrawn by the Holding Company on 08 December 2023. Accordingly ₹ 498.62 lakhs have been charged to the statement of profit & loss as an exceptional item.  
5. The Holding Company had entered into Agreement for Sale dated 15 June 2022, with certain Promoters / Promoter Group for the proposed sale of equity shares and compulsory convertible debentures of ABD Dwellings Private Limited and Madanial Estates Private Limited, wholly owned subsidiaries, at their face value which is representative of fair value on the terms and conditions stipulated in the respective agreements. In terms of the resolution dated 14 March 2024, passed by the Board of Directors of the Holding Company, the aforesaid agreements have since been terminated. Consequently, the assets and liabilities, earlier classified separately as held for sale, have been re-classified and disclosed in the respective financial statement line items as per the requirements of the Indian accounting standard.  
6. During the year ended 31 March 2024, the Holding Company decided to exercise the option of availing lower tax rate available under Section 115BAA of the Income Tax Act, 1961 ('new tax regime') as introduced by the Taxation Laws (Amendment) Act, 2019 ('the Amendment Act'). Consequently the Holding Company has reversed the deferred tax asset amounting to ₹ 337 lakhs during the year ended 31 March 2024 and Nil for the quarter ended 31 March 2024, which had been recognised based on the tax provisions applicable prior to adoption of the new tax regime, pertaining to the period before 31 March 2023.  
7. The Holding Company has received a claim on 11 December 2023, amounting to ₹ 4,210.66 lakhs from one of its customer Canteen Stores Department (CSD), which pertains to a historically settled issue regarding differential trade terms which was disclosed in the annual financial statements for the financial year ended 31 March 2020, 31 March 2021, and 31 March 2022. The Holding Company vide its letter dated 13 June 2024 to the customer has rejected the claim and invoked arbitration disputing the arbitrary claim of the customer. Management assessment supported by external legal opinion is that the Holding Company has a good case on merits and the probability of the claim fructifying into a liability is remote. Accordingly, the management has determined that the receivable from the customer as on 31 March 2024, is good and recoverable.  
8. The Income Tax Department ('the Department') has conducted a search operation at some of the premises / plants related to the Company, its promoters, certain officials and few group companies over allegations of tax evasion from 11 December 2023 to 17 December 2023 under Section 132 of the Income Tax Act, 1961. The officials of the Group have co-operated with the officials of the Income Tax Department and responded to all queries raised by them. During the course of search, the search team comprising of various IT authorities, have taken various soft and hard copy records along with written statements of various staff and employees of the Group. No interim tax demand has been placed on the Group by the Income tax authorities. The investigation has no material impact on the Group's operational performance. No interim tax demand and / or restriction has been imposed upon the Group and / or any of its Promoters, Directors, Key Managerial Personnel or Senior Management Team. Till date, the Group has not received any communication from the department in this regard. Based on the available information and facts as of date, the Group believes, that there is no adjustment or provision required in the financial statements.  
9. a) The Statement includes the results for the quarter ended 31 March 2024 being the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended 31 March 2024 and the audited year-to-date figures for the nine months ended 31 December 2023, as published in the Prospectus dated 27 June 2024.  
b) The Statement includes the results for the quarter ended 31 March 2023 being the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended 31 March 2023 and the audited year-to-date figures for the nine months ended 31 December 2022, as published in the Prospectus dated 27 June 2024.  
c) The Statement includes the results for the preceding quarter ended 31 December 2023 which have not been subjected to review or audit and presented solely based on the information compiled by the management.

**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors**  
Sd/-  
**Alok Gupta**  
Managing Director

Place : Mumbai  
Date : July 23, 2024

**Cyient DLM Limited**  
Plot No. 5G, Survey No. 99/1, Mamidipalli Village, GMR Aerospace & Industrial Park, GMR Hyderabad Aviation SEZ Limited, Rajiv Gandhi International Airport, Shamshabad, Hyderabad - 500 108.  
Tel. No. +91-40-67641947, Email: company.secretary@cyientdml.com  
Website: www.cyientdml.com CIN: L72200TG1991PLC013134

**Format for publishing financial results in newspapers**  
(Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (LODR Regulations))  
**Statement of Unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2024**

(₹ in Millions)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated results				Standalone results			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30-Jun-24	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-23	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-24	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-23	31-Mar-24
		Unaudited	Audited (refer note 6)	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited (refer note 6)	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	2,578.85	3,618.43	2,171.48	11,918.71	2,578.85	3,618.43	2,171.48	11,918.71
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items#)	141.59	306.96	69.87	821.39	142.32	306.96	69.87	821.39
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items#)	141.59	306.96	69.87	821.39	142.32	306.96	69.87	821.39
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items#)	105.96	227.44	53.59	611.96	106.69	227.44	53.59	611.96
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	108.95	(6.57)	52.32	372.29	109.68	(6.57)	52.32	372.29
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital				793.06				793.06
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)				8,296.72				8,296.72
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
	1. Basic:	1.34	2.87	0.99	8.42	1.35	2.87	0.99	8.42
	2. Diluted:	1.33	2.86	0.99	8.39	1.34	2.86	0.99	8.39

**NOTES:**  
1. The above statement of unaudited consolidated and standalone financial results of Cyient DLM Limited (the "Holding Company" or the "Company") and its subsidiaries (the Holding Company and its subsidiaries together referred to as the "Group") have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder, other accounting principles generally accepted in India and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI"). These results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on July 22, 2024. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review on the unaudited consolidated and standalone financial results and issued unmodified reports thereon.  
2. The Holding Company had incorporated a wholly owned subsidiary, Cyient DLM Inc, USA (the "Subsidiary") on March 05, 2024. Consequently, the comparative figures for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 presented in the consolidated financial results represent the figures of the standalone financial results and other information of the Holding Company.  
3. The Company had completed an Initial Public Offer ("IPO") by way of fresh issue of 22,364,653 equity shares of face value of ₹ 10 each of the Company at an issue price of ₹ 265 per equity share aggregating to ₹ 5,920 million. The equity shares of the Company were listed on National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) and BSE Limited (BSE) on July 10, 2023. On June 6, 2023, the Company had undertaken a pre-IPO placement by way of private placement of 4,075,471 equity shares aggregating to ₹ 1,080 million at an issue price of ₹ 265 per equity share.  
Utilisation of the net IPO proceeds (net of share issue expenses) is summarised below:

(₹ in Millions)

Particulars	Objects of the issue as per prospectus	Utilisation upto June 30, 2024	Utilisation amount as at June 30, 2024
Funding incremental working capital requirements of the Company		2,910.90	925.89
Funding capital expenditure of the Company		435.72	17.92
Repayment/prepayment, in part or full, of certain borrowings of the Company		1,609.11	1,608.54
Achieving inorganic growth through acquisitions		700.00	-
General corporate purpose		933.90	-
<b>Total</b>		<b>6,589.63</b>	<b>2,552.32</b>

4. The Company is engaged in the business of manufacturing and providing "Electronic Manufacturing Services" which it has determined to be the only reportable segment in terms of Ind AS 108 "Operating Segments".  
5. Other income includes:

(₹ in Millions)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30-Jun-24	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-23	31-Mar-24
i. Net foreign exchange gain/(loss)				
Standalone results	(9.85)	(17.62)	(3.03)	(36.16)
Consolidated results	(9.85)	(17.62)	(3.03)	(36.16)

6. The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2024 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended March 31, 2024 and the published unaudited year-to-date figures up to the third quarter ended December 31, 2023 which were subjected to a limited review.

**For Cyient DLM Limited**  
Sd/-  
**Rajendra Velagapudi**  
Managing Director

Place : Hyderabad  
Date : July 22, 2024

**ONGC MRPL**  
Mangalore Refinery and Petrochemicals Limited  
(A Govt. of India Enterprise and A Subsidiary of ONGC Limited)  
CIN - L23209KA1988GOI008959  
Regd. Office: Mudapadav, Kuthethoor P.O., Via Katipalla, Mangaluru - 575 030, Karnataka.

**LIFE**  
Lifestyle for Environment

**EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024**  
(All amounts are in ₹ Crore unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024	30.06.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	27,289.40	24,825.08	1,05,223.28	27,289.40	24,825.08	1,05,223.28
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	100.63	1,558.81	5,529.70	108.28	1,560.86	5,530.82
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	100.63	1,558.81	5,521.41	108.28	1,560.86	5,522.53
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	65.57	1,012.74	3,595.93	73.22	1,014.79	3,597.05
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	64.32	1,012.48	3,590.91	71.97	1,014.52	3,592.06
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)	1,752.60	1,752.60	1,752.60	1,752.60	1,752.60	1,752.60
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)			11,498.82			11,529.85
8	Securities Premium Account	346.39	346.39	346.39	346.39	346.39	346.39
9	Net Worth	13,316.23	10,847.39	13,251.48	13,354.90	10,879.31	13,282.51
10	Outstanding Debt	11,831.39	15,166.23	12,451.75	11,831.39	15,166.23	12,451.75
11	Debt Equity Ratio [No. of Times]	0.89	1.40	0.94	0.89	1.39	0.94
12	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing operations) (not annualised)						
	a) Basic (₹)	0.37	5.78	20.52	0.42	5.79	20.52
	b) Diluted (₹)	0.37	5.78	20.52	0.42	5.79	20.52
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	9.19	9.19	9.19	9.19	9.19	9.19
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio [No. of Times] (not annualised)	0.20	0.48	1.31	0.20	0.48	1.31
15	Interest Service Coverage Ratio [No. of Times]	3.03	7.93	7.09	3.07	7.94	7.09

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed financial results and this extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meetings held on July 22, 2024. The full format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and Company's website www.mrpl.co.in.  
2. For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosure have been made to the Stock Exchange websites of NSE and BSE (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and Company's website www.mrpl.co.in.  
3. The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended). These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Ind AS, prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.  
4. The financial results have been reviewed by the Joint Statutory Auditors as required under Regulation 33 and 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).  
5. The Comptroller and Auditor General of India, upon completion of the supplementary audit under Section 143(6)(a) on the Standalone Financial Statements of the Company and supplementary audit under Section 143 (6) (a) read with Section 129 (4) of the Companies Act, 2013 on the Consolidated Financial Statements of the Company for the year ended March 31, 2024, have reported under Section 143(6)(b) that, on the basis of their audit and after revision made in disclosures have no further comments to offer upon or supplement to Statutory Auditors' report.

For and on behalf of the Board  
Sd/-  
**MUNDKUR SHYAMPRASAD KAMATH**  
Managing Director,  
Director Refinery (In charge) and Director Finance (In charge)  
DIN: 10092758

Place : New Delhi  
Date : 22/07/2024

**Note :** 1) SEBI has mandated that request for effecting transfer of shares shall not be processed unless the shares are held in dematerialised form with a depository. In view of this, Shareholders holding shares in physical form are requested to open Demat Account with a Depository and dematerialise the shares for easy liquidity.  
2) Shareholders are further requested to complete their KYC formalities at the earliest. Shareholders holding shares in dematerialised form are requested to update their email IDs with their respective DPs to receive the communication from the Company on emails.

**Together, Let us build a Clean India**

**DCM SHRIRAM**  
Growing with trust  
Regd. Office : 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, (West Wing), Worldmark 1, Aerocity, New Delhi - 110 037  
CIN: L74899DL1989PLC034923  
E-mail: response@dcmshriram.com Website: www.dcmshriram.com  
Tel: 91 11 42100200 Fax: 91 11 43561694

**Extract of Unaudited Consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024**

**Rs. in Crores**

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	30.06.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income	3,098.90	2,954.53	11,529.83
Net Profit before tax	158.33	86.00	698.74
Net Profit after tax	100.30	56.58	447.10
Total Comprehensive Income	94.80	54.78	439.39
[Comprising net profit and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]			
Equity Share capital	31.35	31.35	31.35
Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves)	6,585.55	6,217.68	6,490.75
Securities Premium Account	2.31	2.31	2.31
Net worth	6,575.60	6,202.98	6,476.33
Outstanding Debt (Gross)	2,249.43	1,576.95	2,082.63
Net debt equity ratio	0.22	0.15	0.22
Earning per share - Basic/Diluted (Rs. per equity share)	6.43	3.63	28.67
Capital redemption reserve	10.40	10.40	10.40
Debt service coverage ratio :			
-For the period	3.62	1.71	4.41
-Trailing twelve months	4.45	8.44	4.41
Interest service coverage ratio :			
-For the period	7.87	6.08	13.84
-Trailing twelve months	14.10	31.33	13.84

**Notes:**  
1. The extract of standalone results is as under:

**Rs. in Crores**

PARTICULARS (Standalone)	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	30.06.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
Total income	3,039.27	2,893.04	11,269.76
Profit before tax	148.96	78.31	671.10
Profit after tax	93.66	51.05	426.25
Total Comprehensive Income	91.30	50.33	419.09
[Comprising net profit and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]			

2. The above is an extract of the detailed financial results for the quarter June 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of SEBI (Listings and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full standalone and consolidated financial results in prescribed format are available on the Stock Exchanges websites (www.nseindia.com) / (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website www.dcmshriram.com.  
3. The above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors in their meetings held on July 23, 2024. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
**AJAY S. SHRIRAM**  
Chairman & Senior Managing Director  
DIN: 00027137

Place: New Delhi  
Date: July 23, 2024

**DCM SHRIRAM LTD.**  
Shriram Fertilisers & Chemicals • Shriram Alkali & Chemicals • DCM Shriram Sugar  
Shriram Farm Solutions • Bioseed • Fenesta Building Systems • Shriram Cement • Shriram Polytech

